MRD G. R. 98	CORDATION F 06-23-1998 DEPARTMENT OF CO				
	PATEN'				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nd Trademar. 100747586 thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tony Feng	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		State:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip Code: <u>60007</u>				
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
_Security Agreement _ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: February 9, 1998 Document Nos. 100668508 and 100668508 A enclosed here					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ne execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/084,428					
	ional numbers attached: _Yes X No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
Name: Gregory B. Beggs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
nternal Address: c/o Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, S Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	ey & Ohlson Enclosed	Enclosed			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	<u>12-0913</u> (Attach duphcate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing morma	is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gregory B. Beggs	June 11, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Signa	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen	st 1			
	For hander of pages were unit over sheet, at a unit of an a document				
	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor					
Co	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks				
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
nd gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing t	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the do mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra 2. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065 I	dema			

PATENT APP:



DOCKET NUMBER 5014-1007

'R

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the design patent application of Tony Feng for GOLF CLUB HEAD

Also enclosed are:

MRU 3/3/98

01 FC:581

- ...x..... a petition to accept three (3) sets of photographs under 37 CFR 184(b)(1) (in duplicate)

.....a certified copy of a application.

-x..... a verified statment to establish small entity status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 1.27 (assignee)

	NUMBER FILED	NUMBER EXTRA	RATE	FEE			
BASIC FEE			\$330.00	\$330.00			
TOTAL CLAIMS	1 - 20 =	0	x \$22.00	0			
INDEPENDENT CLAIMS	1 - 20 =	0	x \$82.00	0			
MULTIPLE DEPENDENT CLAIM PRESENT			\$270.00	0			
'NUMBER EXTRA MUST BE ZERO OR LARGER		TOTAL	\$330.00				
If applicant is a small entity under 37 CFR 1.9 and 1.27, divide total fee by 2, and enter amount here.			SMALL ENTITY TOTAL	\$165.00			

CLAIMS AS FILED

A check in the amount of \$165.00 to cover the filing fee is enclosed.

x.... A check in the amunt of \$130.00 to cover the petition fee enclosed.

x.... A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the assignment recording fee is enclosed.

x..... The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. 12-0913 as described below. I have enclosed a duplicate copy of this sheet.

...... Charge the amount of \$ _____ as filing fee.

X..... Credit any overpayment.

X..... Charge any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR 1.16,

X..... for this filing, and/or

03/23/1998 BSTEWART 00000089 29084428 40.00 later presentation of extra claims.

x..... Charge any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17,

- x..... for this filing only, or
- during pendency of this application.
- Charge the issue fee set in 37 CFR 1.18 at or before mailing of the Notice of Allowance, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.311(b).

LEE, MANN, SMITH, MCWILLIAMS, SWEENEY & OHLSON P.O. Box 2786 Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786

Gregory B. Bebg Registration No. 19,286

REEL: 9248 FRAME: 0738



7 ASSIGNMENT Signed: a resident of TAIWAN WHEREAS, I _____ , have invented a certain new, original and Republic of China ornamental design for a

GOLF CLUB HEAD

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application prepared by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and executed of even date herewith,

WHEREAS, PINTRACKER GOLF, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a place of business at 2801 Touhy Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said TONY FENG , have hereby acknowledged. I, the said __, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PINTRACKER GOLF, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize, the said PINTRACKER GOLF, INC. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the said PINTRACKER GOLF, INC. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said PINTRACKER GOLF, INC., may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said PINTRACKER GOLF, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

STATE OF OREGON	
)	SS.
MULTNOMATH COUNTY)	

I, Anne Panson, a Notary Public in and for Oregon, do hereby certify that <u>Jony Fing</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 9^{th} day of $\frac{february}{1998}$.

My commission expires Apr. 29, 2000.

State of



SEAL